



MIRABAUD ASSET MANAGEMENT AND CBRE CAPITAL ADVISORS TEAM UP TO DELIVER FUTURE CLOSINGS FOR LEADING PARIS DEVELOPMENT FUND

A real estate investment strategy dedicated to the Grand Paris area, the largest urban and infrastructure project in Europe

PARIS 9 June 2020. The strategy dedicated to the Grand Paris area launched in 2019 by Mirabaud Asset Management has already successfully secured initial commitments of EUR 60 million mainly from institutional investors. The project is looking to raise significant capital in 2020 in order to accelerate its strategy of co-investment with the most established French real estate developers.

The Grand Paris project, Europe's largest urban and infrastructure project, will transform the Paris agglomeration into a major world metropolis. It benefits from strong fundamentals and favorable regulation, which are enhancing significantly the demand for real estate both residential and office.

During the lockdown, the investment team completed a first transaction in the residential sector. The project is located in Hauts-de-Seine, close to the hippodrome of Saint Cloud, and will include the development of a program of several dozen apartments, perfectly in line with the strategy's quality approach. The building will propose a classic architecture and comply with the best standards in terms of social mix and energy efficiency.

CBRE Capital Advisors, the Real Estate Investment Banking (REIB) division of CBRE, hosting M&A activities and advisory services for both debt and equity raising, will act as advisor to Mirabaud Asset Management (Europe) SA raising equity from European and international investors.

Renaud Dutreil, Head of Private Equity at Mirabaud Asset Management declared "Having CBRE, one of the global real estate leaders, as advisor for the future development of our "Grand Paris" strategy is a strong endorsement on the quality of the project and its relevance for investors. The recent pandemic of Covid-19 has generated an even larger need of capital than before to finance, with equity, the acceleration of residential production and development of tomorrow's office spaces in the greater Paris area, respecting environmental and modernity highest standards."

For Olivier Seux, Head of Real Estate at Mirabaud Asset Management "Our strategy follows an investment philosophy based upon partnerships with the top French Real Estate developers, focused on projects in the "Grand Paris" territory. Ideally located at crossroads in Europe, the region faces increasing demand for new homes and efficient offices spaces, which French developers are ideally positioned to address. Crossing over Private Equity and Real Estate, the strategy develops a unique value add approach combined with a top of the class access to deal flow. By combining three strategies, with different market exposures and investment horizon, and more than twenty deals, Mirabaud offers to its investors excellent risk diversification and return visibility. The strategy invests alongside established real estate developers, and Mirabaud





carefully selects and challenges each project. Each development will benefit from the proximity of the existing, or future public transport infrastructure within the 'Grand Paris' master plan and will display a strong environmental dimension."

Benjamin Rouah, Head of REIB, Continental Europe and Mark Evans, Head of EMEA Equity Placement, at CBRE Capital Advisors, jointly added "The strategy developed by Mirabaud Asset Management provides an unrivalled opportunity for institutional investors to have exposure to the Paris development market. Achieving a first close in such a short time frame is a testimony to the experience and credentials of the real estate experts at Mirabaud Asset Management. With an exciting pipeline of projects and collaboration agreements in place with major developers in the greater Paris area, we are confident in the ability of Mirabaud Asset Management to execute the strategy and generate attractive returns for investors in the long term."

About Mirabaud Asset Management

With offices in Geneva, Zurich, Paris, London, Madrid and Milan, the Mirabaud Group's Asset Management division focuses on investment management and advisory services.

Its offer includes:

- domestic, regional and international equities;
- flexible, convertible and high-yield bonds;
- alternatives;
- multi-assets;
- private equity.

With a focus on value creation, Mirabaud Asset Management's investment philosophy is based on a long-term vision, strong convictions and risk-adjusted performances.

Mirabaud Group

Mirabaud was founded in Geneva in 1819. Over time, it has developed into an international Group. Mirabaud provides its clients with customised financial and advisory services in three core areas: Wealth Management (portfolio management, investment advisory services and services for independent financial advisors), Asset Management (institutional management, fund management and distribution) and Securities (traditional brokerage, research, and capital markets).

With some 700 employees, the Group has offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Basel and Zurich), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Paris, Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia, Sevilla and Milan) and the rest of the world (Montreal, Dubai, Abu Dhabi, Montevideo and São Paulo).

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud-am.com

About CBRE Group, Inc.

CBRE Group, Inc. (NYSE:CBRE), a Fortune 500 and S&P 500 company headquartered in Los Angeles, is the world's largest commercial real estate services and investment firm (based on 2019 revenue). The company has more than 100,000 employees (excluding affiliates) and serves real estate investors and occupiers through more than 530 offices (excluding affiliates) worldwide. CBRE offers a broad range of integrated services, including facilities, transaction and project management; property management; investment management; appraisal and valuation; property leasing; strategic consulting; property sales; mortgage services and development services.

Please visit our website at www.cbre.com







CBRE Press contacts:

London

Charlotte Kenna +44 (0)7799 717813 charlotte.kenna@cbre.com

Mirabaud Press contacts:

London

Stephanie Ross T. 44 (0) 203 995 6676 stephanie@kl-communications.com

Camilla Esmund T. 44 (0) 203 995 6678 camilla@kl-communications.com

Geneva

Nicolas Merckling T. +41 58 816 22 83 nicolas.merckling@mirabaud.com